SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Asphalt Concrete Composite Surfacing - North Point

Ton

5

\$1,500.00

\$7,500.00

2000

\$10,000.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

Bid Opening Date: 3:00 PM CT, May 1, 2025

2.04 MC-70 Asphalt for Prime

297th Street	Bids Recei	ved:	Spencer Quarries Inc.		Bituminous Paving					
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	128	\$18.00	\$2,304.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02 Geotextile Fabric: Digouts	SY	386	\$10.00	\$3,860.00	\$5.00	\$1,930.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.03 Base Course	Ton	261	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	\$50.00	\$13,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04 Gravel Surfacing: Approaches	Ton	24	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite Class E 1.05 Type 2: Blade Laid SS-1h or CSS Asphalt for Tack:	Ton	565	\$160.00	\$90,400.00	\$170.00	\$96,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.06 Blade Laid	Ton	6.3	\$850.00	\$5,355.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite Class E 1.07 type 1 (E1)	Ton	1663	\$150.00	\$249,450.00	\$170.00	\$282,710.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite Class E 1.08 Type 2 (E2): Digout	Ton	72	\$170.00	\$12,240.00	\$220.00	\$15,840.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09 Pavement Marking Paint: White	Gal	58	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.10 Pavement Marking Paint: Yellow	Gal	67	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11 Flagging	Hour	288	\$36.00	\$10,368.00	\$40.00	\$11,520.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	SF	393	\$11.00	\$4,323.00	\$5.00	\$1,965.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
297th	ST. TOTAL	BASE BID		\$411,450.00		\$513,215.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
381st Avenue										
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	40000	\$40,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.01 Gravel Surfacing: Approaches	Ton	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	50	\$200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.02 Surface Preparation	Mi	0.27	\$26,400.00	\$7,128.00	50000	\$13,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.03 Asphalt Concrete Composite Class E	Ton	623	\$150.00	\$93,450.00	170	\$105,910.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Ton	12	\$420.00	\$5,040.00	200	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gal	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	50	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gal	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CY	25	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SY	622	\$7.25	\$4,509.50	\$15.00	\$9,330.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hour	108	\$36.00	\$3,888.00	\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
SF	285	\$11.00	\$3,135.00	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
381st AVE. TOTAL BASE BID			\$143,510.50		\$194,535.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Gal Gal CY SY Hour SF LS	Gal 12 Gal 12 CY 25 SY 622 Hour 108 SF 285 LS 1	Gal 12 \$50.00 Gal 12 \$50.00 CY 25 \$200.00 SY 622 \$7.25 Hour 108 \$36.00 SF 285 \$11.00 LS 1 \$2,500.00	Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 CY 25 \$200.00 \$5,000.00 SY 622 \$7.25 \$4,509.50 Hour 108 \$36.00 \$3,888.00 SF 285 \$11.00 \$3,135.00 LS 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 50 Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$50.00 CY 25 \$200.00 \$5,000.00 \$50.00 SY 622 \$7.25 \$4,509.50 \$15.00 Hour 108 \$36.00 \$3,888.00 \$40.00 SF 285 \$11.00 \$3,135.00 \$5,000.00 LS 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00	Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 50 \$600.00 Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$50.00 \$600.00 Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$50.00 \$600.00 CY 25 \$200.00 \$5,000.00 \$50.00 \$1,250.00 SY 622 \$7.25 \$4,509.50 \$15.00 \$9,330.00 Hour 108 \$36.00 \$3,888.00 \$40.00 \$4,320.00 SF 285 \$11.00 \$3,135.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 LS 1 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 50 \$600.00 \$0.00 Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$0.00 Gal 12 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$0.00 CY 25 \$200.00 \$5,000.00 \$50.00 \$1,250.00 \$0.00 SY 622 \$7.25 \$4,509.50 \$15.00 \$9,330.00 \$0.00 Hour 108 \$36.00 \$3,888.00 \$40.00 \$4,320.00 \$0.00 SF 285 \$11.00 \$3,135.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00 LS 1 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$0.00

TOTAL BASE BID \$554,960.50 \$707,750.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
---	--------